12/27/00



h = ===	ORM COVER SHEET 1013/386/
1-31-92 PATEN Docket No.: 56937-022	Patent and Trademark Office TS ONLY
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Takashi KITAE, Tsutomu MITANI, Yukihiro ISHIMARU,	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
and Hiroaki TAKEZAWA	٥
	Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	Kadoma-shi
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Osaka 571-8501, Japan
Assignment	South 5/1 0501, supun
Security Agreement Change of Name	, and the second
Other	
<u> </u>	
Execution Date: December 8, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: December 8, 2000
A. Patent Application No(s).	
71. Tatolit ripplication 110(0).	B. Patent No(s). 09747976
	01-7
Additional numb	ers attached?  Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
-	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	
DO NOT II	SE THIS SPACE
	SE THO STACE
9. Statement and signature.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	ormation is true and correct and any diluction copy is a true copy
of the original document.	0 M/I
Michael E. Fogarty, 36,139 Thomas	Robin for 43,369 December 27, 2000
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

01/03/2001 NROCHA1 00000005 09747976 03 FC:581 40.00 CH

Docket No.:				
ASSIGNMENT				
In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration in hand paid, the rec	eipt and	suffici	ency of which
(1) Takashi KITAE (2) <u>Tsutomu MITANI</u> (3) <u>Yukihiro ISHIMARU</u>	(4) Hiroaki TAKEZAWA (5)			
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign				
Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd	d.			
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled  AN ELECTRONIC PART, AN ELECTRONIC PART		he Unite	d Stat	es of America
FOR MANUFACTURING SUCH THE ARTICLES	MANAGEMENT AN	ID AN	PRU	CESS
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was file by United States Serial No;	d on			and identified
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was ex	ecuted on		·	
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and an continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all be Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASS undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall	y and all extensions, divisions, re enefits under the International Con EIGNEE, its successors, assigns a	issues, si vention t nd legal	ubstitu for the repres	ites, renewals, Protection of
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Paten successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remurbased thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to exand legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection.	t of the United States, upon request neration, in and to any improvement secute any papers by the said ASSIO	st of the s its, and ap GNEE, it	said A oplicat s succ	SSIGNEE, its ions for patent essors, assigns
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:				
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED			
1) Takashi KITAE	Jakashi Kitae	Dec.	8,	2000
Name: 2) Tsutomu MITANI	Jakashi Rital Jsutomu Mitani	Dec.	8,	2000
Name:		75	_	2000

PATENT REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0374

Dec. 8, 2000

Name:

Name:

Name: